HB1254 FULLPCS1 Charles McCall-MAH
2/20/2024 10:56:47 am

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
State of Oklahoma

SPEAKER:
CHAIR:

I move to amend HB1254

Of the printed Bill

Page Section Lines

Of the Engrossed Bill

By striking the Title, the Enacting Clause, the entire bill, and by
inserting in lieu thereof the following language:

AMEND TITLE TO CONFORM TO AMENDMENTS

Amendment submitted by: Charles McCall

Adopted:

Reading Clerk



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

STATE OF OKLAHOMA
2nd Session of the 59th Legislature (2024)
PROPOSED COMMITTEE
SUBSTITUTE

FOR
HOUSE BILL NO. 1254 By: McCall

PROPOSED COMMITTEE SUBSTITUTE

An Act relating to consumer credit; prohibiting
release of certain information related to credit to
third parties without consent; providing for
codification; and declaring an emergency.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF OKLAHOMA:

SECTION 1. NEW LAW A new section of law to be codified
in the Oklahoma Statutes as Section 3-412 of Title 14A, unless there
is created a duplication in numbering, reads as follows:

If a person requests a report from a consumer reporting agency
in connection with a credit transaction involving any extension of
credit, such agency may not, solely on the basis of such request,
furnish a report to a third party unless such third party has the
consumer's consent or has a current relationship, relating to

credit, servicing, or other financial services, with such consumer.

Reg. No. 10307 Page 1




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

SECTION 2. It being immediately necessary for the preservation
of the public peace, health or safety, an emergency is hereby
declared to exist, by reason whereof this act shall take effect and

be in full force from and after its passage and approval.

59-2-10307 MAH 02/20/24

Reg. No. 10307 Page 2




