HB1254 FULLPCS1 Charles McCall-MAH 2/20/2024 10:56:47 am

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES State of Oklahoma

SPEAKER:

CHAIR:

I move to amend <u>HB1254</u> Of the printed Bill Page Section Lines Of the Engrossed Bill

By striking the Title, the Enacting Clause, the entire bill, and by inserting in lieu thereof the following language:

AMEND TITLE TO CONFORM TO AMENDMENTS

Amendment submitted by: Charles McCall

Adopted:

Reading Clerk

1	STATE OF OKLAHOMA
2	2nd Session of the 59th Legislature (2024)
3	PROPOSED COMMITTEE SUBSTITUTE
4	FOR HOUSE BILL NO. 1254 By: McCall
5	
6	
7	
8	PROPOSED COMMITTEE SUBSTITUTE
9	An Act relating to consumer credit; prohibiting release of certain information related to credit to
10	third parties without consent; providing for
11	codification; and declaring an emergency.
12	
13	
14	BE IT ENACTED BY THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF OKLAHOMA:
15	SECTION 1. NEW LAW A new section of law to be codified
16	in the Oklahoma Statutes as Section 3-412 of Title 14A, unless there
17	is created a duplication in numbering, reads as follows:
18	If a person requests a report from a consumer reporting agency
19	in connection with a credit transaction involving any extension of
20	credit, such agency may not, solely on the basis of such request,
21	furnish a report to a third party unless such third party has the
22	consumer's consent or has a current relationship, relating to
23	credit, servicing, or other financial services, with such consumer.
24	

Req. No. 10307

1	SECTION 2. It being immediately necessary for the preservation
2	of the public peace, health or safety, an emergency is hereby
3	declared to exist, by reason whereof this act shall take effect and
4	be in full force from and after its passage and approval.
5	
6	59-2-10307 MAH 02/20/24
7	
8	
9	
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	